2025-26 Central Region FFA Officer Application **Signature Approval Page**

Candidate's Name: FFA Chapter:

APPLICANT STATEMENT

I have put careful thought into running for the 2025-2026 Central Region FFA Officer team. I understand the time involved and have spoken with my family and agriculture instructors about this commitment. If elected, I will serve as a positive role model for all students throughout the region. I understand I am responsible to perform my duties as a Central Region officer to the best of my ability. I further understand I am required to be at all Central Region Activities. I am aware that repeated absences from official officer functions will result in my early dismissal from the officer team. I understand that my presence at the Regional Officer Leadership Conference (ROLC) on July 21-24, 2025 is mandatory.

Applicant Signature: _____ Date: _____

PARENT/GUARDIAN STATEMENT

, hereby approve of my son/daughter I, _ running for the 2025-2026 Central Region FFA Officer team. If elected, I realize that he/she is responsible for fulfilling their officer duties to the best of his/her ability. I further understand that my child is required to be at all Central Region Activities. I am aware that repeated absences from official officer functions will result in my student's early dismissal from the officer team. I understand that my child's presence at the Regional Officer Leadership Conference (ROLC) on July 21-24, 2025 is mandatory.

Parent/Guardian Signature: _____ Date: _____

AGRICULTURE INSTRUCTOR STATEMENT

I, _____, hereby approve of my student running for the 2025-2026 Central Region FFA Officer team. If elected, I realize that he/she is responsible for fulfilling their officer duties to the best of his/her ability. I further understand that my student is required to be at all Central Region Activities. I am aware that repeated absences from official officer functions will result in my student's early dismissal from the officer team. I understand that my student's presence at the Regional Officer Leadership Conference (ROLC) on July 21-24, 2025 is mandatory.

Chapter Advisor Signature: _____ Date: _____